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FINAL TOPLINE
JULY 17-23, 2023
TOTAL N=5,057

NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE PERCENTAGES
LESS THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED BY AN ASTERISK (*). ROWS/COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL
100% DUE TO ROUNDING. THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED BELOW ARE PART OF A LARGER
SURVEY CONDUCTED ON THE AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL. THE OTHER QUESTIONS ON THIS
SURVEY ARE HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE OR HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY RELEASED.

Margin of error at 95%

Sample size confidence level
U.S. adults 5,057 +/- 1.7 percentage points
Men 2,807 +/- 2.6 percentage points
Women 2,191 +/- 2.3 percentage points

ASK ALL:

LEADGROW Thinking about when you were growing up, how much were you encouraged to take on
leadership roles in your school or community by each of the following? [RANDOMLY
DISPLAY RESPONSE OPTIONS 1-5 OR 5-1, USING THE SAME ORDER FOR EACH

ITEM]
a. Your parents or other family members
Total Men Women
14 A great deal 15 14
20 A fair amount 20 19
22 Some 23 21
20 Not much 20 21
17 Not at all 17 18
7 I don't remember 6 8
* No answer * *
b. Teachers, coaches or other adults in your life
Total Men Women
13 A great deal 13 14
23 A fair amount 25 21
25 Some 27 24
19 Not much 19 20
12 Not at all 11 13
7 I don’t remember 5 9
* No answer * *
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ASK ALL:
EVERLEAD1 Still thinking about when you were growing up, would you say you took on leadership
roles in your school or community... [RANDOMLY DISPLAY RESPONSE OPTIONS 1-5

OR 5-1]
Total Men Women
4 Extremely often 4 5
16 Often 17 14
35 Sometimes 37 33
28 Rarely 27 30
16 Never 14 18
* No answer * *

ASK IF RARELY OR NEVER TOOK ON LEADERSHIP ROLES (EVERLEAD1=4-5) [n=2,108]:
EVERLEAD2 Why did you rarely or never take on leadership roles when you were growing up? Was it
mainly because...

Total Men Women
54 You didn’t want to 56 53
19 There were no leadership opportunities 19 19
26 Some other reason 25 27
1 No answer 1 1
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